Past Presidents

Clarence Schwartz 1951-1952
Alfred Falck . 1952-1953
Herbert Falck . 1953-1954
R. W. Siebert . 1954-1955
E. A. Quinette . 1955-1956
Robert P. Falck 1956-1957
H. J. Meser . .. 1957-1958
Ellsworth “Zeke” Hart . 1958-1959
H. F. Kickhaefer . 1959-1960
Helmuth Lemke 1960-1961

Bernard Kane
Karl W. Falck
Robert J. Zirbel
Harvey Zahn
Lloyd Humblet
Elmer Eichhorst
Edward Roeske
Alvin Wegner
Earl Treichel
Ray Siebert

1961-1962

- 1962-1963

1963-1964

.. 1964-1965
. 1965-1966

1966-1967
1967-1968

. 1968-1969
. 1969-1970

1970-1971

The Wayside-Morrison Lions Club is proud of its part in the planning
and development of Way-Morr Park which is located at the junction of High-
ways Z and G in the Township of Morrison.

The entire membership of the Wayside-Morrison Lions Club wishes to
thank you all for attending our Twentieth Anniversary celebration tonight. We
sincerely hope you had an enjoyable evening.

Twentieth

May 1951  May 1971

Kubsch’s Kellnersville
Sunday, May 2, 1971

Anniversary Dinner
7:30p.m.



Original Charter Members

Armin Blauert
William Daley
*Norbert Griepentrog
Louis Hassmer
William Herold
*Reinhardt Kocian
Hilmer Kuchenbecker
Joseph Pfeffer

Dan Baumgart
Merlin Brandt

Leo Christel

Paul Creviere
William Detke
Elmer Eichhorst
Reuben Eichhorst
Franklin Falck
Herbert Falck

Karl W. Falck
Rudolph Falck
Sylvester Fels
Norbert Griepentrog
Ellsworth “Zeke' Hart

President

Ist Vice President Herbert Treichel Tail Twister
2nd Vice President Elroy Lemke  [irector
drd Vice President Franklin Faick  #)irector

Secretary

Leonard Detrie

Alfred Falck
*Herbert Falck
*Karl Falck

Robert Falck
*Rudolph Falck
*Sylvester Fels
*Lloyd Humblet

*Active

Club Roster

Louis Hill
Lloyd Humblet
Bernard Kane
H. F. Kiekhaefer
John Kirby
Marvin Klug
Reinhardt Kocian
David Krutz
Elroy Lemke
Fredrick Natzke
Alvin Nickel
Robert Nickel
Norman Olp
Edward Roeske

Club Officers

Ray Siebert  Lion Taomer

Zeke Hart Director

Treasurer Reuben [iichhorst  Director

Immediate Past President .

Helmuth Lemke
Harold Meser
*Alvin Nickel
Donald Quinette
Edward Quinette
*Edward Roeske
Clarence Schwartz
*Reinhardt Siebert

Rudolph Rose
Henry Radey
Leonard Shimek
Reinhardt Siebert
Ray Siebert

Robert Smits

Earl Treichel
Herbert Treichel
Milton Treichel
Norbert Treichel
Alvin Wegner
Harvey Zahn
Robert F. Zirbel, Jr.
Robert J. Zirbel, Sr.

Robert F. Zirbel
[.co Christel
William Detke
Sylvester Fels
Elmer Eichhorst
Milton Treichel

Ear! Treichel

Program
Welcome and Call To Order . President Lion Ray Siebert
Song, “‘Amecrica” (First Verse) ... .. .. .. .. ... .. ... Everyone
Pledge To Flag = = . . . .. .. Everyone
Invocation . ... .. ... Rev. H. H. Harthun
DINNER

Introduction of Past. Dist. Gov. Howard Heimke as

Master of Ceremonies . . . I.ion President Siebert

Group Singing

[ntroduction of Guests and Delegations . Master of Ceremonies

Remarks and Presentation of

Charter Monarch Buttons Past Dist. Gov. Emil Gehrke

Message and Presentation of

* Perfect Attendance Buttons Dist. Gov. Don Leverentz

Entertainment “That Old Gang of Mine"

Guest Speaker Past International Director, Lion Atty. Edward S. Eick

Closing Remarks and Announcements [Lion President Siebert

Benediction

Rev. H. H. Harthun



MEMBERSHIP

Lloyd Beyer
Merlin Brandt
David Buchholz
Leo Christel
Elmer Eichhorst
Vic Edinger
Franklin Falck
Herbert Falck
John Falck
Karl Falck
Sysvester Fels
Donald Gibbons
George Goggins
James Grasse
Paul Hahn
Kurt Hanson
Arthur Heinz
Virgil Kalies
Roger Kasten
Roy Kasten
Ervin Kerkhoff
Ronald Kiekhaefer
Marvin Klug
Rudolph Klug

Ronald Kocian

Harlan Laabs
Alan Lasee

Gary Leick

John Leick

Lee Leiterman
Elroy Lemke
Roger Lemke
Melvin Loppnow
Peter Olejniczak
Melvin Otto
Henry Radey
Dale Reindl
Robert Schlender
Carlin Schneider
Raymond Siebert
Reinhard Siebert
Douglas Treichel
Elmer Treichel
Herbert Treichel
Milton Treichel
Lloyd Vanden Langenberg
Alvin Wegner
Paul Westphal
Neal Zastrow

Robert J. Zirbel

PAST PRESIDENTS

Clarence Schwartz. . . ... 1951-1952
Alfred J. Falck ........ 1952-1953
Herbert Falck ......... 1953-1954

Reinhard W. Siebert ... 1954-1955
Edward A. Quinnette .. 1955-1956

Robert P. Falck........ 1956-1957
Harold J. Meser ....... 1957-1958
Ellesworth ‘Zeke’ Hart .. 1958-1959
Hubert Kiekhaefer . .. .. 1959-1960
Helmuth Lemke ....... 1960-1961
Bernard Kane ......... 1961-1962
Karl W. Falck ......... 1962-1963
Robert J. Zirbel ....... 1963-1964
Harvey Zahn .......... 1964-1965
Lloyd Humblet ........ 1965-1966
Elmer Eichhorst ....... 1966-1967
Edwin Roeske ......... 1967-1968

Alvin Wegner ......... 1968-1969
Earl Treichel .......... 1969-1970
Raymond Siebert ...... 1970-1971
Herbert Treichel ....... 1971-1972
Elroy Lemke .......... 1971-1972
Franklin Falck ......... 1973-1974
Milton Treichel ........ 1974.1975
Marvin Klug .......... 1975-1976
Leo Christel ........... 1976-1977
Sylvester Fels ......... 1977-1978
Ronald Kiekhaefer . .. .. 1978-1979
Frederick Natzke ...... 1979-1980
Donald Gibbons. ....... 1980-1981
Melvin Loppnow . ...... 1981-1982
Virgil Kalies........... 1982-1983
Myron Kaster ......... 1983-1984

Elmer Treichel ........ 1984-1985

35th

Charter

Anniversary

Wayside -
Morrison
Lions Club

Weber’s Country Inn

Kellnersville

Sunday, June 1. 1986



Dedication

This
35th Anniversary
Program
is dedicated to
the
Way-Morr Charter members
KARL FALCK
SYLVESTER FELS
REINHARD SIEBERT
and to our sponsors

The Reedsville Lions Club

THE WAYSIDE-MORRISON
LIONS CLUB
was organized March 12, 1951
Chartered May 14, 1951

1985-86 OFFICERS

ErvinKerkhiofs: . . ... o i mat e rias President
RogerKasten .. =0 c . .l o in 1st Vice President
AgHeinz. . o e 2nd Vice President
RonKocham .0 o5 v 3rd Vice President
DaveBuchholz ... ... ¢.. . .o, . o diian: Secretary
Melloppnew oo v e e e Treasurer
RoyKasten . ..o i e Lion Tamer
Gary Leicle .. oo o T v Tail Twisters
Elmer Treichel ................ Immediate Past President
DIRECTORS
Neal Zastrow John Leick
Herb Treichel Lloyd Vanden Langenberg
Ronald Kiekhaefer........................ Bulletin Editor
Ronald Kiekhaefer .................... Club Song Leader
Douglas Treichel .. .. .................: Concession Agent
KurbHamon ... .. o o Club Photographer

PROGRAM

SONG
America the Beautiful
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3rd Vice President Ronald Kocian

INVOCATION
Rev. Donald Stein

DINNER
Dinner Music by Bill Fearing

WELCOME and INTRODUCTION
OF M.C.
By Club President Ervin Kerkhoff

TOASTMASTER
Lion Ronald Kiekhaefer

INTRODUCTION OF HONORED GUESTS
ROLL CALL OF CLUBS
INTRODUCTION OF
DISTRICT GOVERNOR THOMAS KOCH

35th ANNIVERSARY PRESENTATIONS
AND
OTHER AWARDS

ANNIVERSARY GREETINGS

INTRODUCTION OF GUEST SPEAKER
Sister Thomas Moore from Silver Lake College

BENEDICTION
by Rev. Donald Stein

AWARDING OF DOOR PRIZES

DANCING
to the music of

BILL FEARING



